

Jones County 911 Service Board

Thursday February 4, 2021 6:45 PM or immediately after the EMA meeting/Zoom Jones County Community Room Courthouse

Meeting called by:

Type of meeting:

Denny Coon, Chairman Regular Meeting (Zoom)

Agenda Topics

Call Meeting to Order

Approve Agenda

Minutes of the January 7, 2021 Meeting

Budget Report - Gary Schwab

Public Hearing - Proposed Jones County 911 Service Board FY21 Amended Budget

- Open public hearing,
- Comment period,
- Close public hearing
- Motion to adopt FY21 Amended Budget

Public Hearing - Proposed Jones County 911 Service Board FY22 Budget

- Open public hearing,
- Comment period,
- Close public hearing
- Motion to adopt FY22 Budget

Maintenance for Courthouse Generator. Possible change in vendors

Nomination/election of Jones County 911 Service Board Chairman

Nomination/election of Jones County 911 Service Board Vice Chairman

Other items of interest

Remote participation by Zoom: Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/659334613?pwd=MjBHQzllWUZFdXZwd09HSU5KbkczQT09 Meeting ID: 659 334 613 Password: 496874 Dial by your location +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Next meeting if necessary March 4, 2021

6:45 PM or immediately after the Jones County EMA meeting, Jones County Court House Community Room